

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REGVeritas Contracting, LLC.

1233 Pineview Drive Suite 1

Morgantown, WV 26505

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

70125002

| PAGE |
|------|
| |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAUL REYNOLDS 804-558-0468

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD To BUCKHANNON, WV

26201 304-472-1750

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: 10/14/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 11/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKHOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO ADDENDUM(S) MY PROPOSAL, | PLAN\$ AND YOR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS 的0.1 加0.2 的. 3 前0.4 的. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE DDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST ¢LEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE \$PECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

RFQ NUMBER 70125002 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD

BUCKHANNON, WV

304-472-1750 26201

| DATE PRINT | | TER | M\$ OF SAL | | SHIP VIA | | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERM | 8 |
|-------------------|---|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|---------------------|-----|
| 10/14/ | | 11/00/ | 0011 | | | PTD (| ODEM | ING TIME | 01:30PM | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | La resolution du citações é | 11/09/ NTITY | 00b | CAT, NO. | ITEM NUMB | *************************************** | JF BIN | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | FORS LICEN | | | | | |
| | PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE E | IS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP | RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, | TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD | . THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG | RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA D M 319, | G WC INIA THE RS I IVIS | THAT ALL ORK IN THIS OCCUPY OC | BE OR | |
| 5 ° | PROSPE | IRGINI ECTIVE SE NUMB | BIDDE | R TO | DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH R BID. | 1 REQU E CONT | IRES RAC'I | S ANY 'ORS | | |
| | CONTRA | TO CO | NAME: | .V.e | eritas Co | | | Lins, Lic | | |
| | THE SU | JCCESSF | UL BI R CON | DDER TRACT | WILL BE RE ORS LICENS | QUIRED | то | FURNISH A) ISSUANCE (| OF | |
| | | | | AP | PLICABLE L | AW | | | | |
| | AND RITHE "I | EGULATI REOUEST | ONS, FOR | AND T | HE INFORMA | TION P ED BY | ROVI THE | PURCHASING | LES | |
| | | | | VERB | AL OR WRIT | TEN, W | HICH | MANUALS, ON CONTRADIC | | |
| SIGNATURE | -1 | | | SEE RI | VERSE SIDE FOR TE | EAMS AND CO TELEPHONE | OITIONC | NS | DATE | |
| TITLE | | 1 | EIN | | | | | ADDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE NOTED AB | OVE |



AENOOR A

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

70125002

| PAGE | |
|------|--|
| 9 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EOUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

304-472-1750

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 10/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/09/2011 OAT. NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID FILE 33 PAUL REYNOLDS BUYER: 70125002 REQ. NO.: 11/08/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 01:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A HAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 304 598-228 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



ABSOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BFONUMBER 7012500

70125002

| PAGE | |
|----------|--|
| 10 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201 304-472-1750

| DATE PRINT | | TER | MS OF SAL | | SHIPA | //A | | F,O.B, | | FREI | GHT TERMS. |
|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------|-----------|----------------|--|--------------|---------------|---|---|-----------|------------|
| 10/14/ | | | | | | 20 11 12 | 0 5 5 1 2 7 7 | NYC MTME | | 2.00M | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | race - cooks | 11/09/ | 2011 | sesseren aud | | BID | OBENT | NG TIME | 0.1 | :30PM | |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUI | MBER | | UNIT PRICE | | | AMOUNT |
| | - | | | | | DGOV HO | | | | | |
| | CONCER | e print ening t Sam | HIS_Q | YPE N UOTE: | AME OF PE | RSON TO | COM | ACT | | | |
| * | | | × \1 | C 2. W.T. | | | | | _ | | |
| ~ | ***** | * THTS | TS T | HE EN | D OF RFQ | 70125 | 002 * | ***** T(| OTAL: | 147 | 694.a |
| | | | | | 2 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | <u></u> | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | HBBIYA VIGOO | WANTER | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 221000000000000000000000000000000000000 | <u> </u> | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CO | MOLLIONS | 2 | DATE | | |
| TITLE | | [1 | EIN | | | | | ADDRESS (| CHANGE | S TO BE N | OTED ABOVE |
| | | | | | | | | | | ED WELL | n a mi |

Cost Sheet RFQ#: 70125002

| Item | Description | Unit Price | Amount |
|------|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| | Equipment Division/Adm. Building | | |
| 1 | Remove/Replace Flat Roof | \$47,694.00 | #47,694.00 |
| 2 | | | |
| 3 | | | |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | | | |
| 6 | | | |
| 7 | | | |
| 8 | | | |
| 9 | | | |
| 10 | | | |
| | | | \$47 194 00 |
| | Total Amount | | 1041,694 |

| Agency | WV DOH / Equipment Div. |
|--------|-------------------------|
| REQ.P. | O# 70125002 |

BID BOND

| | KNOW ALL ME | N BY THESE PRES | ENTS, That we, the un | signed, Veritas Contracting, | LLC |
|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | of Morganto | wn | West Virginia | , as Principal, and | RLI Insurance Company g under the laws of the State of |
| | of Peoria | , Illinois | , a co | oration organized and existing | g under the laws of the State of |
| Illinois | with i | ts principal office in th | e City of Peoria | , as Surety, are hel | d and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West | Virginia, as Obli | gee, in the penal sum | of Five Percent of the To | Amount Bid (\$5% |) for the payment of which, |
| | | | | neirs, administrators, executor | |
| | The Condition | of the above obligatio | n is such that whereas | Principal has submitted to the | e Purchasing Section of the |
| | nent of Administr 0125002 | ation a certain bid or | proposal, attached her | and made a part hereof, to e | nter into a contract in writing for |
| Admini | stration Building | | | | |
| WV DC | H / Equipment | Division | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | NOW THEREF | ORE, | | | |
| agreem force ar | (b) If said bid and shall furnish ent created by the d effect. It is ex | any other bonds and ne acceptance of said | insurance required by to bid, then this obligation and agreed that the liabi | bid or proposal, and shall in a hall be null and void, otherwis | with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the e this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| | | by any extension of | | | Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby |
| | IN WITNESS V | VHEREOF Principal: | and Surety have hereu | set their hands and seals, an | d/such of them as are corporations |
| have ca | | | | sents to be signed by their pr | |
| 9th | | November | |) p. | |
| Principa | Il Corporate Sea | L | | Veritas Contractin | |
| | | | | ву 🗸 🕠 | Name of Principal) |
| | | | | | Must be President or Vice President) |
| | | | | Member | 2 |
| | | | | _ remet | (Title) |
| Surety (| Corporate Seal | | | RLI Insurance Co | mpany |
| outoty (| sorporate ecur | | | 7 | Name of Surety) |
| | | | | 4 July Nich | Attorney-in-Fact nolas A. Sparachane |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



RLI Surety P.O. Box 3967 | Peoria, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 www.rlicorp.com

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Know All Men by These Presents:

| and it had by a new a recently | |
|--|---|
| That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to thapproving officer if desired. | e bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the |
| That RLI Insurance Company , an Illinois corporation, does hereby make, Nicholas A. Sparachane, Susan K. Boord, C. Richard Stump, jointly or seve | |
| | |
| in the City of <u>Wheeling</u> , State of <u>West Virgini</u> power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and bond. | a its true and lawful Agent and Attorney in Fact, with full deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described |
| Any and all bonds provided the bond penalty does not exceed Twenty F | ive Million Dollars (\$25,000,000.00). |
| The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Comparate the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the said Attorney in Fe executed and acknowledged and ack | |
| The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit: | and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors |
| "All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligation the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasure of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by face | rer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board retary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint cies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused th corporate seal affixed this28th day ofSeptember,2011 | ese presents to be executed by its <u>Vice President</u> with its |
| State of Illinois County of Peoria SEAL | By: Roy C. Die Vice President |
| outing of Footies | CERTIFICATE |
| On this 28th day of September, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. By: Assureline M. Doubles | I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company this 9th day of November , 2011. |
| Jacque ine M. Bockler Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" JACQUELINE M. BOCKLER SINCE COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/01/14 | By: Roy C. Die Vice President |
| ************************************** | |

4714932020212



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Vinginia |
|--|
| COUNTY OF MONON, TO-WIT: |
| I, Samuel O. Postor, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of Oltto Coutcating, UC; and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do hereby attest that Veritas Cout (act in LC. (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Gode \$21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Velico (Company Name) |
| By: Member Title: Member |
| Date: 11 14 201 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of 10 20 11 |
| By Gommission explosure 4.19. 2012 |
| OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VICESTIA VICKY J. DeVALL 170 Sunny Brook Reedsville, WV 26547 My Commission Explies April 19, 2012 (Notary Public) |
| THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. 70125002

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE / / / / / |
|--|
| Vendor's Name: Very thas Contracting LLC |
| Authorized Signature: |
| State of west Virginga |
| County of, to-wit: |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this H day of Good, 201. |
| My Commission expires 4.19 , 2013 |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC The R. Renall |
| |

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINA VICKY J. DeVALL 10 Sunny Brook Reedsville, WY 26547 My Commission Explies April 19, 2012